OP \$40.00 3937006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Technolgies, LLC		01/29/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC
Street Address:	2001 W. Washington St.
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46628
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937006	WELD MOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H.Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26802-355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Assign#page1.tif source=TM Assign#page2.tif source=TM Assign#page3.tif

source=TM Assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 29, 2016 (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is entered into by and between Associated Technologies, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Purchased Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

The Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as the Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNEE

By:

ROYAL ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, DLC

Theodore M. Clark, its Chief Executive Officer

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate venties only the ider document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy	y, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20Th THEODORE M. CLARK who proved to me on t	day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>16</u> , by the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
Signature of Notary Public	JOSE U. LOZANO COMM. #1992285 ITI Notary Public California LOS ANGELES COUNTY

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

	ASSOCIATED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
	By: D. T. Eangant
State of Connecticut	David T. Estabrook, its President
County of Hartford	ss. Hartfiel
This instrument was executed the Estables of LLC.	the Manage of Associated Technologies,
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	2 S. Fleries
	Notary Public/Commissioner of the Superior Court
	Printed or Typed Name
	Printed or Typed Name
	My Commission Expires

Schedule A

Purchased Mark

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
WELD MOUNT	3937006	March 29, 2011	United States

4

8904487 v2

RECORDED: 02/09/2016